6566-71

ORDINANCE OF AMENDMENT TO MINIMUM HOUSING STANDARDS IN REGARD TO FRONT SIDEWALKS

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, that the code of the City of Urbana, Illinois shall be amended in regard to minimum housing standards in Section 15.4 by the addition of the following provision:

(i) Every dwelling shall have an all-weather sidewalk, at least two feet wide, connecting the front dwelling entrance to the city sidewalk or street.

An all-weather driveway connecting the dwelling with the street shall be considered a sidewalk.

> ADOPTED by the City council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 4th day of April, 1966.

Deceme Eckerty

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 4th day of April, 1966.

Stanley 13. Heaves